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Zoning Hearing Board Notice

Notice is hereby given that the Zoning Hearing Board of Springfield Township,
Montgomery County, will hold a meeting as required by the Township’s Zoning
Ordinance. This meeting will be in the Boardroom of the Springfield Township
Administration Building, located at 1510 Paper Mill Road, Wyndmoor, PA 19038.

Monday, April 24, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. at which time a public meeting will commence
on the following application:

Case #23-05: This is the application of Ms. Christina Visco, owner of property located
at 622 E. Gravers Lane, Wyndmoor, PA 19038, known as Parcel #5200-0778-0007.
The applicant has filed an Appeal to the Actions of the Zoning Officer pertaining to
the violation letter sent to her and dated January 13, 2023. The violation letter is for
the operation of a Professional Home Office or a No-Impact Home Based Business in
violation of Section 114-21 and Section 114-139.2 of the Springfield Township Zoning
Ordinance. The applicant contends there is no home office or business activity
conducted at the property. The property is zoned within the A-Residential District of
Ward #2 of Springfield Township.

A copy of the application and information submitted for this application is on file in
the Community Development Office and may be reviewed during normal business
hours. In addition, all information submitted is posted on our website
@springfieldmontco.org.

By Order of the Springfield Township
Zoning Hearing Board

Mark A. Penecale

Director of Planning & Zoning

THERE IS A 30-DAY PERIOD AFTER THE DATE THE DECISION IS RENDERED FOR ANY AND ALL
AGGRIEVED PERSONS TO FILE AN APPEAL IN THE APPROPRIATE COURT TO CONTEST THE
ACTIONS OF THE ZONING HEARING BOARD. APPLICANTS THAT TAKE ACTION ON ANY
ZONING HEARING BOARD APPROVAL DURING THE 30 DAY APPEAL PERIOD, DO SO AT THEIR
OWN RISK.



TOWNSHIP OF SPRINGFIELD

MONTGOMERY COUNTY
1510 PAPER MILL ROAD
WYNDMOOR, PA 19038
Ty
NO.Z3%- of DATE:
PETITION

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP ZONING HEARING BOARD
We Christina Visco

(Name of Applicant)

Of (Address) 622 E. Gravers Lane, Wyndmoor, PA 19038

(Telephone No.) 973-424-5622

do hereby make application before the Springfield Township Zoning Hearing Board to request:

X An appeal from the decision of the Zoning/Building Official.

A special exception as provided for in Article , Section ,
Subsection , of the Springfield Township Zoning Code.

A variance from the requirements set forth in Article , Section ,
Subsection , of the Springfield Township Zoning Code.

Other (please specify)

The property concerned is located at 622 E. Gravers Lane, Wyndmoor, PA 19038

Petitioner’s Interest in the property is Owner

Present use of pmpertyPrlmary Residence, home office




Explanation of Petition: Variance and Special Excepfion Requests must meet the statutory
guidelines Outlined in Section 114-165 of the Township Zoning Code. The following
explanation should indicate Compliance with those guidelines.

A Violation Notice was delivered in late January 2023 for an alleged violation of

Ordinance 114-21 and 114-139.2. However, there is no claim as to what provision of

said Ordinances was, were or are allegedly being violated and further, beyond the

owner using her house as a home office, there are no businesses being operated at the

premises.

APPLICANT NOTE: Petition must be accompanied by eight (8) sets of sca ed ings or
plans, Application Fee and a copy of the property deed. m \A‘ﬂj
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Do not write in this space.

Petition granted.
Petition refused.

The following special conditions are imposed.

By Order of the Zoning Hearing Board




Filing Fees and Costs

Each applicant must pay the requisite application fee when filing a Petition to the Zoning
Hearing Board:

1. A filing fee of $500.00 shall be required with respect to any Petition dealing
exclusively with single or two-family residential property and the residential use,
including accessory use thereof. Such a Petition may involve an appeal from a
decision of the Zoning Officer, an application for a Special Exception, and/or a
Variance or any other appeal the Board is empowered to hear.

2. A filing fee of $1,200.00 shall be required with respect to any petition to the Zoning
Hearing Board for any matter dealing with non-residential property or the non-
residential use thereof, and/or multi-family use.

3. A continuance fee equal to 50% of the application fee will be charged for each
continuance that is requested by the applicant.

Filing fees are applied to clerical, advertising, mailing, administrative, legal and
stenographic costs associated with the Hearing and are not refundable to Applicant. The filing
fee has been established to pay the costs associated with one hearing. In those instances where
hearings are continued and the original filing fee and/or continuance fee does not cover the
additional costs incurred by the Township, the costs will be assessed upon the Applicant.

Should a written record, including a stenographic transcript, of the proceedings before the
Zoning Hearing Board, be appropriate or required, the Applicant or the Appellant, as the case
may be, will be billed and required to pay for the costs of preparing such a written record. In
such a case there shall not be any credit granted to anyone as a result of the filing fee initially
paid.

The Zoning Hearing Board may deem it appropriate to have a stenographic transcript of
the proceedings in any matter before it in order that a decision and opinion may be made. In
such a case the cost thereof shall be borne initially by the Applicant and thereafter by the
Appellant, upon appeal as a part of the cost of the entire written record of the proceedings.

I have read the Application Procedure and the Schedule of Filing Fees and Costs and
agree to be bound by the provisions thereof.

Christina Visco
Printed Name of Applicant

0o/

\ \;J M‘i\/{

Applicant’s Signature and Date




TOWNSHIP OF SPRINGFIELD
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
ZONING INFORMATION AND FEE SCHEDULE

NOTICE TO APPLICANTS WHO WISH TO APPEAR BEFORE
THE ZONING HEARING BOARD OF SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP

Application Procedures

Applicants must complete the standard Petition form TYPED and signed in
TRIPLICATE and file same with the Zoning Officer by the last day of the month preceding the
public hearing date. TheZoning Board Hearings are normally held on the fourth Monday of
each month with the exception of a chosen

summer month.

Applications must be accompanied by eight (8) copies of scaled drawings including
sketches, or drawings indicating lot lines, building dimensions, yard distances, and any other
illustrative data relating to the Petition. Pertinent photographs and letters from immediate
neighbors are also helpful for the record but need not be filed unless required by the Zoning
Hearing Board.

A copy of the property deed must accompany all applications. No applications will be
accepted without the deed.

An explanation of the Petition must be provided with specific details on the nature of the
Petition, relief being requested, pertinent code sections, lot and setback criteria, etc.

In order for the Zoning Board to grant a special exception and/or variance request, the
statutory guidelines outlined in Section 114-165 of the Township Zoning Code must be met. The
explanation of the petition should indicate compliance with those guidelines. It is the applicant’s
responsibility to provide all necessary information pertaining to the petition.

It is required that the Applicant, or in the case of an organization to have one of its
corporate officers, be present to testify at the hearing. Applicants have the right to be
represented by an attorney.

Petitions are listed on the Zoning Hearing Board Agenda in the date order in which they
are received.

In accordance with the Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code, Act 247, Section
908, it will be necessary for Springfield Township to post notice of this Hearing. Such posting is
to be conspicuously displayed on the affected tract of land or building.



RECORDER OF DEEDS
MONTGOMERY COUNTY
Jeanne Sorg

One Montgomery Plaza

Swede and Airy Streets ~ Suite 303
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INSTRUMENT # : 2020075982
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY ROD

OFFICIAL RECORDING COVER PAGE

Page 1 of 5
Document Type: Deed Transaction #: 6131974 - 2 Doc(s)
Document Date: 08/24/2020 Document Page Count: 4
Reference Info: Operator Id: dkrasley
RETURN TO: (Simplifile) PAID BY:

Heritage Land Transfer

1576 McDaniel Dr

West Chester, PA 19380-6673
(610) 425-9200

HERITAGE LAND TRANSFER

* PROPERTY DATA:

Parcel ID #: 52-00-07780-00-7
Address: 622 E GRAVERS LN
PA
Municipality: Springfield Township (100%)
School District: Springfield

* ASSOCIATED DOCUMENT(S):

CONSIDERATION/SECURED AMT:
TAXABLE AMOUNT:

FEES / TAXES:

$2,250,000.00
$2,250,000.00

Recording Fee:Deed $86.75
State RTT $22,500.00
Springfield Township RTT $11,250.00
Springfield School District RTT $11,250.00
Total: $45,086.75

DEED BK 6193 PG 01575 to 01579
Recorded Date: 09/17/2020 02:18:44 PM

I hereby CERTIFY that this document is
recorded in the Recorder of Deeds Office in
Montgomery County, Pennsylvania.

\’\.
%‘3'«'%.“@*‘* Jeanne Sorg
i Recorder of Deeds

Revl 2016-01-29

PLEASE DO NOT DETACH

THIS PAGE IS NOW PART OF THIS LEGAL DOCUMENT

NOTE: if document data differs from cover sheet, document data always supersedes.
*COVER PAGE DOES NOT INCLUDE ALL DATA, PLEASE SEE INDEX AND DOCUMENT FOR ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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Prepared by and Return to:

Heritage Land Transfer Company, Inc.
1576 McDaniel Drive
West Chester, PA 19380

MONTGOMERY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS REGISTRY
610.429.9200 52-00-07780-00-7 SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP
)  622E GRAVERS LN
File No. HL.23480F MAGUIRE JAMES J 2004 ANNUITY TRUST TARA M MASASBE & ROBERT L FRIEDMAN TRS
UPI # 52-00-07780-007 BO20 L U011 1101 09/08/2020 JG

@I) 1'5 Zj nh Bl’ltulfk, made the 24th day of August, 2020,
Wetiveen

TARA M. MAGUIRE AND ROBERT L. FRIEDMAN, TRUSTEES OF THE
JAMES J. MAGUIRE 2004 ANNUITY TRUST, DATED 2-9-2004 FOR TARA
MAGUIRE

(hereinafter called the Grantor), of the one part, and

CHRISTINA VISCO
(hereinafter called the Grantee), of the other part,

Bitnesget]), that the said Grantor for and in consideration of the sum of Two Million Two Hundred
Fifty Thousand And 00/100 Dollars ($2,250,000.00) lawful money of the United States of America,
unto it well and truly paid by the said Grantee, at or before the sealing and delivery hereof, the receipt
whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained and sold, released and confirmed, and by these
presents does grant, bargain and sell, release and confirm unto the said Grantee

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of .ground with the improvements thereon, situate in the
Township of Springfleld, in the County of Montgomery, and in the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania according to a plan prepared by Momenee and Associates, Inc. Consulting Civil
Engineers and Land Surveyors titled "Lot Line Change Plan - 622 and 624 East Gravers
Lane" Sheet 1 of 1 dated August 16, 2004 and last revised December 21, 2004 'and

recorded on September 9, 2005 in Plan Book 25, Page 225, Instrument No. 2005128073 as
follows to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly Right of Way line of East Gravers Lane (60' wide)
said point being the Northwestern corner of 622 East Gravers Lane, and being located
454,15 feet from the corner of Gravers Lane and Ardmore Avenue; thence from said
beginning point along the aforementioned Southerly right of way line of East Gravers Lane,
North 40 degrees 35 minutes 00 seconds East 20.15 feet to a point marked by an iron pin;
thence leaving said Southerly right of way line, of East Gravers Lane, North 44 degrees 58
minutes 00 seconds West, 10.03 feet to a point on the title line of East Gravers Lane
marked by an iron pin; thence along aforesaid title line, North 40 degrees 35 minutes 00
seconds East 80.00 feet to a point; thence leaving said title line and crossing the aforesaid
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Southerly right of way line of East Gravers Lane along line of lands of 624 East Gravers
Lane, South 44 degrees 58 minutes 00 seconds East, 208.52 feet to a point; thence
continuing along line of lands of 624 East Gravers Lane, South 40 degrees 35 minutes 00
seconds West, 91.91 feet to a point on line of lands now or formerly of Paul E. and Dorothy
M. Henchey, thence along lands of Henchey, North 47 degrees 20 minutes 44 seconds West,
198.00 feet to the first mentioned point and place of beginning.

BEING Unit No. 11,

BEING KNOWN as 622 East Gravers Lane.

Tax ID / Parcel No. 52-00-07780-00-7

Being the same premises which MEF Main Street, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability
company by Deed dated 5-10-2016 and recorded 5-13-2016 in Montgomery County in Deed

Book 5998 page 1718 conveyed unto Paul Edward Koren and Peyton Howell-Koren, husband
and wife, in fee.

Being the same premises which Paul Edward Koren and Peyton Howell-Koren, husband and
wife by Deed dated 11-18-2019 and recorded 12-2-2019 in Montgomery County in Deed
Book 6163 page 589 conveyed unto Tara M. Maguire and Robert I. Friedman, Trustees of
the James J. Maguire 2004 Annuity Trust, Dated 2-9-2004 for Tara Maguire, in fee.

TWogether with all and singular the buildings and improvements, ways, streets. alleys. driveways,
passages, waters, water-courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and appurtenances, whatsoever
unto the hereby granted premises belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and
remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof; and all the estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and
demand whatsoever of it, the said grantor, as well at law as in equity, of, in and to the same.

To Dhabe and o holl the said lot or piece of ground described above, with the buildings and
improvements thereon erected, hereditaments and premises hereby granted, or mentioned and intended so
to be, with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee, its successors and assigns, to and for the only proper
use and behoof of the said Grantee, its successors and assigns, forever.

And the said Grantor, for itself, its successors and assigns, does, by these presents, covenant, grant and
agree, to and with the said Grantee, its successors and assigns, that it, the said Grantor, and its successors
and assigns, all and singular the hereditaments and premises herein described and granted, or mentioned
and intended so to be, with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee, its successors and assigns, against it,
the said Grantor, and its successors and assigns, will warrant and defend against the lawful claims of all
persons claiming by, through or under the said Grantor but not otherwise.

I Bitness ¥hereof, the party of the first part has caused its common and corporate seal to be

affixed to these presents by the hand of its Trustee, and the same to be duly attested by its Trustee. Dated
the day and year first above written.
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ATTEST: TARA M. MAGUIRE AND ROBERT L
» FRIEDMAN, TRUSTEES OF THE JAMES J.
@ 4 MAGUIRE 2004 ANNUITY TRUST, DATED
VARl\Y. 2-9-2004 FOR TARA MAGUI v 5./ r€—

By / /
Tifer M, MaguiW

Robert 1. Friedman, Trustee

'omsoamws »

ot Florlda.
"ﬁ Hotary Public - smé:qm}ﬁb
2

tgsion 4
My Ccim’emea et 11, 2023

' éonded through Nationa) Hatary Assn

By:

Commonwealth oi-l-mmsy-}mm‘

County of v 0.\ " ?) :
AND NOW, this lﬂ' day of Q,u) KW\W /)D?/O before me, the undersigned

Notary Public, appeared Tara M. Maguire, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the Trustee of
Tara M. Maguire and Robert I. Friedman, Trustees of the James J. Maguire 2004 Annuity Trust,
Dated 2-9-2004 for Tara Maguire, a Trust, and he/she, as such Trustee bemg authorized to do so,
executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the
corporation by himself/herself as Trustee,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand and Uﬁoml seal. @ W
e

Notary\["ubhc
My commission expires M_Q-O} B

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania } ss
County of

-~

A

[@

AND NOW, this day of / , ___, before me, the undersigned
Notary Public, appeared Robert L. Friedman, who 3 denowledged hlmself/herself to be the Trustee of
Tara M, Maguire and Robert I, Friedman, Trugtees of the James J. Maguire 2004 Annuity Trust,
Dated 2-9-2004 for Tara Maguire, a Trust, apd he/she, as such Trustee bemg authorized to do so,
executed the foregoing instrument for the pdiposes therein contained by signing the name of the
corporation by himselfherself as Trustee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hg rgt/mder set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My commission expires

The precise residence ang/the complete post office
address of the above-ngfied Grantee is:

On behalf of the Grantee
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ATTEST: TARA M, MAGUIRE AND ROBERT L
FRIEDMAN, TRUSTEES OF THE JAMES J.
MAGUIRE 2004 ANNUITY TRUST, DATED
2-9-2004 FOR TARA MAGUIRE

(SEAL)} By:

. Tara M. I\iilgl ey rustee fﬂww"'
By: N irustee
Robert1 Fried MauMstce

e

A

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania } o5
County of Montgomery

AND NOW, this day of ) , before me, the undersigned
Notary Public, appeared Tara M. Maguire, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the Trustee of
Tara M. Maguire and Robert I. Friedman, Trustees of the James J. Maguire 2004 Annuity Trust,
Dated 2-9-2004 for Tara Maguire, a corporation, and he/she, as such Trustee being authorized to do so,
executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the
corporation by himself/herself as Trustee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public
My commission expires

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania } o
County of Montgomery -

AND NOW, this _QQ_L_LW day of Au Qu,.%';{ﬁ , 20 (), before me, the undersigned
Notary Public, appeared Robert L, Friedman, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the Trustee of
Tara M. Maguire and Robert I, Friedman, Trustees of the James J. Maguire 2004 Annuity Trust,
Dated 2-9-2004 for Tara Maguire, a corporation, and he/she, as such Trustee being authorized to do so,
executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the
corporation by himself/herself as Trustee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, I hereunder set my hand apd official seal.

‘S&UE.@/E/\,. /l”\ xj&/‘wﬂﬂ

Notary Public

My commission expires 9 ' 17 l 281

he precise residence and the complete post office
address of the above-named Grantee is:

AL E Grewers én .

Weynd moor PR 19036 2

A

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNBYLVANIA

~ NOTARIAL SEAL
SUSAN M. LANDER, Notary Public
City of Philadelpbia, Phila, County
My Commission Explres September 17, 2021

On behalf of the Grantée
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The Township of Springfield

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Township Bldg., 1510 Paper Mill Rd., Wyndmoor, PA 19038
Ms. Christina Vlisco website: www.SpringfieldMontco.org Phone: 215-836-7600

622 E. Gravers Lane Fax: 215-836-7180
Wyndmoor, PA 19038

January 13, 2023

VIOLATION NOTICE

Re: Business Activities at 622 E. Gravers Lane, Wyndmoor, PA 19038.
Violation Location: 622 E. Gravers Lane, Wyndmoor, PA 19038.

Violation Of:  Springfield Township Zoning Ordinance Section 114-21 and Section
114-139.2, operation of a business or businesses at 622 E. Gravers Lane in non-

compliance with limitations of a Professional Home Office or a No-Impact Home
Based Business.

Action Required:

1. Cease all business activity at the property on or before 4:00 P.M. on Monday,
January 23, 2023 or.

2. Within 30 days of the date of this letter, submit a Zoning Hearing Board application
to try and obtain the required zoning relief to allow the business activity to remain in
operation.

3. Within 30 days of this letter, appeal this violation notice to the Zoning Hearing
Board.

If the property is brought into compliance by 4:00 P.M. on Monday, January 23, 2023
and remains in compliance with the requirements of the Springfield Township Zoning
Ordinance, no further action will be taken. If you submit a Zoning Hearing Application
within 30 days of the date of this letter, prosecution will be stayed, until such time
that the Zoning Hearing Board renders their decision. Please be aware that violations
of the Springfield Township Zoning Ordinance are punishable of a fine of as much as

$1,000.00 per offense, with each day the violation remains uncorrected being
counted as a separate offense.

If there are any questions that you may have, | am available during normal office
hours at 215-836-7600, ext. 1114.



Mark A. Penecale
Director of Planning & Zonjing
Springfield Township

Cc: Michael Taylor; Springfield Township Manager
James McGarrity, Esq.; Springfield Township Solicitor
File Copy (2)
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Zoning Hearing Board Notice

Notice is hereby given that the Zoning Hearing Board of Springfield Township,
Montgomery County, will hold a meeting as required by the Township’s Zoning
Ordinance. This meeting will be in the Boardroom of the Springfield Township
Administration Building, located at 1510 Paper Mill Road, Wyndmoor, PA 19038.

Monday, April 24, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. at which time a public meeting will commence
on the following application:

Case #23-07: This is the application of Mr. Matthew Fumento, owner of property
located at 500 E. Gravers Lane, Wyndmoor, PA 19038, known as Parcel #5200-1657-
0009. The applicant has requested a variance from Section 114-135.A of the
Springfield Township Zoning Ordinance. The applicant seeks approval to install an
additional 16 feet of six-foot-high fencing along his property line adjoining Stenton
Avenue and E. Gravers Lane. Mr. Fumento received approval for the six-foot high
fencing fronting Stenton Avenue in July of 2021. The property is zoned within the A-
Residential District of Ward #2 of Springfield Township.

A copy of the application and information submitted for this application is on file in
the Community Development Office and may be reviewed during normal business
hours. In addition, all information submitted is posted on our website
@springfieldmontco.org.

By Order of the Springfield Township
Zoning Hearing Board

Mark A. Penecale

Director of Planning & Zoning

THERE IS A 30-DAY PERIOD AFTER THE DATE THE DECISION IS RENDERED FOR ANY AND ALL
AGGRIEVED PERSONS TO FILE AN APPEAL IN THE APPROPRIATE COURT TO CONTEST THE
ACTIONS OF THE ZONING HEARING BOARD. APPLICANTS THAT TAKE ACTION ON ANY

ZONING HEARING BOARD APPROVAL DURING THE 30 DAY APPEAL PERIOD, DO SO AT THEIR
OWN RISK.



TOWNSHIP OF SPRINGFIELD
MONTGOMERY COUNTY
1510 PAPER MILL ROAD
WYNDMOOR, PA 19038

23-07 3/14/

NO DATE:

PETITION

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP ZONING HEARING BOARD
We Matthew Fumento

(Name of Applicant)

Of (Address) 500 E Gravers Lane, Wyndmoor, PA 19038

(Telephone No.) 603-667-5234

do hereby make application before the Springfield Township Zoning Hearing Board to request:
An appeal from the decision of the Zoning/Building Official.

A special exception as provided for in Article , Section
Subsection , of the Springfield Township Zoning Code.

X A variance from the requirements set forth in Article 114 | Section 135 |
Subsection A | of the Springfield Township Zoning Code.

Other (please specify)

The property concerned is located at 500 E. Gravers Lane, Wyndmoor, PA 19038

Petitioner’s Interest in the property is Property Qwner

Present use of property Single Family Dwelling




Explanation of Petition: Variance and Special Exception Requests must meet the statutory
guidelines Outlined in Section 114-165 of the Township Zoning Code. The following
explanation should indicate Compliance with those guidelines.

In July of 2021 | received approval to install six foot high solid fencing along the Stenton

Avenue frontage of my home. | now seek approval to continue the 6 foot high fencing

around the radius and an additional 8 feet along my E. Gravers Lane frontage. The

reason for this request is the same as it was in 2021. The fencing would help reduce

traffic noise, provide additional screening for our home and help eliminate damage to

our property from what seems to be regular accidents at the intersection of E. Gravers

& Stenton Avenue.

APPLICANT NOTE: Petition must be accompanied by eight (8) sets of scaled drawings or
plans, Application Fee and a copy of the property deed.

Cose %—Z%’ (o Applicant’s Signature
Aocle 164
ism' o= Owner’s Signature

" Do not write in this space.

Petition granted.
Petition refused.

The following special conditions are imposed.

By Order of the Zoning Hearing Board




TOWNSHIP OF SPRINGFIELD
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
ZONING INFORMATION AND FEE SCHEDULE

NOTICE TO APPLICANTS WHO WISH TO APPEAR BEFORE
THE ZONING HEARING BOARD OF SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP

Apnplication Procedures

Applicants must complete the standard Petition form TYPED and signed in
TRIPLICATE and file same with the Zoning Officer by the last day of the month preceding the
public hearing date. TheZoning Board Hearings are normally held on the fourth Monday of
each month with the exception of a chosen

summer month.

Applications must be accompanied by eight (8) copies of scaled drawings including
sketches, or drawings indicating lot lines, building dimensions, yard distances, and any other
illustrative data relating to the Petition. Pertinent photographs and letters from immediate
neighbors are also helpful for the record but need not be filed unless required by the Zoning
Hearing Board.

~ A copy of the property deed must accompany all applications. No applications will be
accepted without the deed.

An explanation of the Petition must be provided with specific details on the nature of the
Petition, relief being requested, pertinent code sections, lot and setback criteria, etc.

In order for the Zoning Board to grant a special exception and/or variance request, the
statutory guidelines outlined in Section 114-165 of the Township Zoning Code must be met. The
explanation of the petition should indicate compliance with those guidelines. It is the applicant’s
responsibility to provide all necessary information pertaining to the petition.

It is required that the Applicant, or in the case of an organization to have one of its
corporate officers, be present to testify at the hearing. Applicants have the right to be
represented by an attorney.

Petitions are listed on the Zoning Hearing Board Agenda in the date order in which they
are received. ‘

In accordance with the Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code, Act 247, Section
908, it will be necessary for Springfield Township to post notice of this Hearing. Such posting is
to be conspicuously displayed on the affected tract of land or building.



Filing Fees and Costs

Each applicant must pay the requisite application fee when filing a Petition to the Zoning
Hearing Board:

1. A filing fee of $500.00 shall be required with respect to any Petition dealing
exclusively with single or two-family residential property and the residential use,
including accessory use thereof. Such a Petition may involve an appeal from a
decision of the Zoning Officer, an application for a Special Exception, and/or a
Variance or any other appeal the Board is empowered to hear.

2. A filing fee of $1,200.00 shall be required with respect to any petition to the Zoning
Hearing Board for any matter dealing with non-residential property or the non-
residential use thereof, and/or multi-family use.

3. A continuance fee equal to 50% of the application fee will be charged for each
continuance that is requested by the applicant.

Filing fees are applied to clerical, advertising, mailing, administrative, legal and
stenographic costs associated with the Hearing and are not refundable to Applicant. The filing
fee has been established to pay the costs associated with one hearing. In those instances where
hearings are continued and the original filing fee and/or continuance fee does not cover the
additional costs incurred by the Township, the costs will be assessed upon the Applicant.

Should a written record, including a stenographic transcript, of the proceedings before the
Zoning Hearing Board, be appropriate or required, the Applicant or the Appellant, as the case
may be, will be billed and required to pay for the costs of preparing such a written record. In
such a case there shall not be any credit granted to anyone as a result of the filing fee initially
paid.

The Zoning Hearing Board may deem it appropriate to have a stenographic transcript of
the proceedings in any matter before it in order that a decision and opinion may be made. In
such a case the cost thereof shall be borne initially by the Applicant and thereafter by the
Appellant, upon appeal as a part of the cost of the entire written record of the proceedings.

I have read the Application Procedure and the Schedule of Filing Fees and Costs and

agree to be bound by the provisions thereof.
_M A‘IJF )'\ On) } Y M&T‘J\?

Printed Name of Applicant

Wsttee T T

Applicant’s Signature arid Date
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Prepared By: James J. Garrity, Esquire
Scott C. Denlinger, Esquire

Wisler Pearlstine LLP MONTGOMERY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS REGISTRY
T . 52-00-16570-00-1  SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP
Blue Bell. Executive C ampus 500 E GRAVERS LN
460 Norristown Road. Suite 110 MOGHADDAMI PANTEHA & FUMENTO MATTHEW  $15.00
Blue Bell, PA 19422 B 018 L1 U004 2103 05/29/2020 JG
Return To:  Same as above

Parcel No.: 52-00-16570-00-1

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this jj ’Eb__ day of _vh, )~7 , 2020, by
and among by and among SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP, 1510 Papcr Mill Road, Wyndmoor,
Montgomery County, Pennsylvania 19038 (“Township™); JWS GRAVERS LLC, a
Pennsylvania limited liability company with a registered mailing address of 4523 Larchwood
Avenue, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19143 (the “Assignor”); and MATTHEW FUMENTO
and PANTEHA MOGHADDAMI, adult individuals with a mailing address O%JSouth ISCh)

A

me W

Street, Philadelphia. Pennsylvania 19146 (collectively, the “Assignee”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS. on January 3, 2020, the Township and Assignor entered into a Land
Development and Financial Security Agreement for Lot 1 wherein Assignor received certain
rights, subject to terms and conditions stated therein (the “Agreement”), to be exercised at the
property located at 500 East Gravers Land in Springfield Township, Montgomery County,
Pennsylvania, identificd as Tax Parcel No. 52-00-16570-00-1 (the “Entirc Tract”), including, but
ot limited to the subdivision of the Entire Tract into two (2) lots and the development of Lot 1.
After the Entire Tract was subdivided into two (2) lots, Lot 1 retained Tax Parcel No. 52-00-

16570-00-1 (Lot 1 is hereinafter referred to as the “Property™); and

(02079721va }
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WHEREAS, a Memorandum of Land Development and Financial Security Agreement
executed by the Township and Assignor dated January 3, 2020 was recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds for Montgomery County, Pennsylvania on January 14, 2020 in Deed Book
6168, Page 1725; and

WHEREAS, Assignor was required to install certain required improvements as
described in the Agreement and posted “financial sccurity” under the Agreement in the form of a
cash deposit to insure the completion of those required improvements on the Property; and

WHEREAS, as of the date of this Assignment, no funds have been released from the
cash deposit; and

WHEREAS, Assignor conveyed its interest in the Property to Assignee pursuant to a
certain Deed recorded with the Montgomery County Office of the Recorder of Deeds at Book
6177, Page 02462; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in the Agreement
t0 Assignee, such that, following the cxecution of this Agreement, Assignor shall have no further
interest or rights pursuant to the Agreement. and Assignee desires to assume and be obligated to
perform all the duties and obligations of Assignor under the Agreement; and

WHEREAS. the Township hereby consents to the Assignment; and

WHEREAS, all of the aforementioned shall be in accordance with the terms and
conditions of this Assignment Agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound, and for other good and valuable
consideration, the parties hereto agree as follows:

I, Recitals. The aforementioned recitals noted in this Assignment are deemed to be

part of this Assignment and are incorporated into the terms and conditions of this Assignment.

2075/ 20ve |

MONTCO
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2. Assignment.  Assignor herein assigns all of its right, title and interest in the

Agreement referred to herein to Assignee, and, upon execution of this Assignment by all parties,
Assignor shall no longer have any interest in the rights set forth in the Agreement for the
Property.
3, Acceptance,  Assignee herein accepts the assignment of the Agreement as set
forth herein, and agrees to be bound by the terms, conditions, and obligations of the Agreement
as if Assignee had originally exccuted the Agreement with the Township, including, without
limitation, the requirement to post financial security in the form of a cash deposit in the amount
required by the Agreement.

4, Consent. The Township herein consents (o the Assignment of the Agreement,
conditioned upon Assignee posting replacement financial security as required by the Agreement.

S, Release of Assignor’s Financial Sceurity,  Prior to the execution of this

Assignment, Assignee posted replacement financial security in a form and amount deemed
sufficient by the Township, pursuant to the Agreement, in the Township’s sole discretion. Upon
the execution of this Assignment, the Township shall approve the release to Assignor of the
original financial security posted by the Assignor,

6. References to “Owner/Developer”. The term “Owner/Developer” as used in the

Agreement shall hereinafter be deemed to reference the Assignee, consistent with the Assignee’s
assumption of obligations pursuant o this Assignment.
7. Notice. The following information shall be used for purposes of notice to the
Assignee under the terms and conditions of the Agreement:
Matthew Fumento & Panteha Moghaddami

761 South 15th Streel
Phitadelphia, PA 19140

{02079721v4 }
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8. Reaffirmation and Ratification. In all other respects, the Agreement entered

previously is reaffirmed and ratified, subject only to the modifications to same, as set forth
herein.

9. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, all
of which shall be considered one and the same agreement, and shall become a binding agreement
when one or more counterparts have been signed and delivered to each of the parties. This
Amendment shall become binding when one or more counterparts hereof, individually or taken
together, shall bear the signaturcs of all of the parties reflected hereon as the signatories. Any
photographic or Xerox copy of this Amendment, with all signatures reproduced on one or more
set of signature pages, shall be considered for all purposes as if it were an executed counterpart

of this Amendment.

[Signature page follows]

(0207972134 }
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IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seals on the

day and year first above written.

Attest:

By:

{02079721v4 )
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TOWNSHIP:

/o
Baird M. Sténdish, Presid f
Board of Commissioners

(b l—

AL \luhael Taylor/Secretary

ASSIGNOR:
JWS GRAVERS LLC

rr S

B s 5 Y// "‘,
Harl\ Gr een{g /\uthonzed Member

ASSIGNEE:

Matthew Fumento

Panteha Moghaddami
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

On this, the /_7_& day of Y , 2020, before me, the undersigned
officer, a Notary Public, personally appeared Baird M. Standish, known to me to be the
President of the Board of Commissioners of Springfield Township, whose name is subscribed to
the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same on behalf of Springfield
Township for the purposes therein contained,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

v A} — .
bl Sl e s
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 92/14/2_07_3,

_Comronwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seu
MARIE MCLENNAN, Notary Public
‘ Montgomery County
. My Commtssion Expires February 19, 2023
Commission Number 1288432

{02079721v4 |
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
ss Pl LA plic
COUNTY OF /)}L. MDW//M.}(w

On this, the /_}E’ day of /1/{/#7 . 2020, before the undersigned
officer, personally appeared Mark Greenberg known fo me or satisfactorily proven to be the
Authorized Member of JWS Gravers LLC, and as such officer, being duly authorized to do so,
executed the within instrument on behalf of the corporation for the purposes therein contained by
signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

N

Notary Public #lic Wit 0. SeneaTas

My Commission Expires: 2. 2.1 203

Commonwealth of Pannsylvamia - Notary Sea
Michasl D. Serratore, Notary Pubiic
Montgomery County
My commission expires December 21, 2023
Commission number 1295344
Member, Pennsylvania Assoclatlon of Molares

{02079721v4 )
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

s Dhdaselphin
county ok Ph ldd it : pt( AJ ey

On this, the /1 “day of M7 2020, before me, the undersigned

officer, a Notary Public, personally appeared Matthew Fumento, known to be or satisfactorily
proven 10 be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged

that they exccuted the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOT, | have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal A
Michael D. Serratore, Notary Public B
Manigomery County - N \_/"/- i - Tos
My commission expires December 21,2023 Notary Public s3/(£ wul ), SenpaTors
Commission number 1295344

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries My Commission Expil"(?S' ’-Z . 2( 2/073

A\CKNOWLEDGENENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
s Phe b pelph

COUNTY OF 1A)Ll luﬁj (/Z?QLL(A-—
. VL . v .
On this, the { > duy of _/\/1/1\7 - . 2020, before me, the undersigned
officer, a Natary Public, personally appeared Panteha Moghaddami, known to be or
satislactorily proven to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged that they executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Commonwsalth of Pennsylvania - Natary Seal
Michael D. Serrators, Notary Public
Montgomery County
My commission expires December 21,2023
Commission number 1295344

“Miember, Pennaylvan a Associalion of Notaries. My Commission Expires: | 2.2l 2/07,3

(02079721v4 |
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Township Bldg., 1510 Paper Mill Rd., Wyndmoor, PA 19038

website: www.SpringfieldMontco.org Phone: 215-836-7600
Fax: 215-836-7180

Lk

Mr. Matthew Fumento
500 E. Gravers Lane
Wyndmoor, PA 19038

July 27, 2021

Re: Zoning Hearing Board Application #21-15, for the property located at 500 E. Gravers
Lane, Wyndmoor, PA 19038.

Dear Mr. Fumento,

This letter is sent to inform you that on Monday, July 26, 2021, after the hearing, the Zoning
Hearing Board of Springfield Township approved the requested variance from Section 114-
135.A of the Springfield Township Zoning Ordinance. This will allow for six (6) foot high
fencing to be installed on the front property along the Stenton Avenue frontage of your
property located at 500 E. Gravers Lane, Wyndmoor, PA 19038, in accordance with the
yellow highlighted Exhibit A-7. This application was approved as per the testimony, plans
and photographs received and submitted into the record for this application.  This
application was approved with the following condition:

Condition: The proposed six (6) foot high fencing must be board on board or shadow box
style pine or cedar wood fencing, or a similar style and material acceptable to the Zoning
Officer. No relief was granted for fencing to be installed along the E. Gravers Lane frontage
of your property.

The approval of this application was 2-1, with the Chair dissenting for fear that a six foot
tall fence would impair the character of the neighborhood. If there are any questions that

you may have, please feel free to contact me at 215-836-7600, ext. 1114.

Sincerely,

Mark
Dir

. Penecale
tor of Planning & Zoning

" Ccf ZHB Members by way of emdil

ZHB Solicitor by way of e
Michael Taylor; Town

il
p Manager, Springfield Township




Township of Springfield, PA
Tuesday, March 14, 2023

Chapter 114. Zoning

Article Xlll. General Regulations

§ 114-135. Fences and walls.

[Amended 3-10-1965 by Ord. No. 521; 9-9-1987 by Ord. No. 750]

A.

Front yards. Fences located within the front yard shall not exceed four feet in height. However, a five-foot fence may be erected if set back
10 feet from the property line, curb or edge of paving, whichever creates the greatest setback. In addition, a six-foot fence may be erected
if set back 15 feet from the property line, curb or edge of paving, whichever creates the greatest setback.

Side and rear yards. Fences located within the side or rear yards shall not exceed six feet in height.

Exceptions. Where any ordinance or ordinances of the Township or regulations thereunder now in effect or hereafter passed or
promulgated shall require a fence of a different height or nature than herein specified, for special situations, such other ordinance or
ordinances or regulations thereunder shall control rather than the provisions of this section.I The provisions of this section shall not
pertain to retaining walls or walls of a building. No fence may be erected or maintained which creates a safety hazard as determined by

the Springfield Township Police Department.
[1] Editor's Note: See Ch. 29, Excavations, Art. I, Fencing; Ch. 98, Swimming Pools; and Ch. 105, Vehicles, Abandoned and repairable;

Junkyards, for other ordinances containing fencing requirements.
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The Township of Springtield

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Township Bldg., 1510 Paper Mill Rd., Wyndmoor, PA 19038
website: www.SpringfieldMontco.org Phone: 215-836-7600

COMMISSIONERS . . Fax: 215-836-7180
fenes W L Zoning Hearing Board Notice

President

Baird M. Standish
Vice President Notice is hereby given that the Zoning Hearing Board of Springfield Township, Montgomery
o oner D Iilson County, will hold a meeting as required by the Township’s Zoning Ordinance. This meeting
s e will be in the Boardroom of the Springfield Township Administration Building, located at 1510
Susanna O. Ratsavong Paper Mill Road, Wyndmoor, PA 19038.
OFFICERS . o . . .
A. Michael Taylor Monday, April 24, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. at which time a public meeting will commence on the

Secretary-Manager following application:
James J. Garrity
Solicitor

Joelle Kleinman Case #23-08: This is the application of John F. Murray Funeral Home, owner of property
TTmmyP/Vz j”W;E located at 1220 Bethlehem Pike, Flourtown, PA 19031 known as Parcel #5200-0179-8004 &
Engineer Parcel #5200-0180-1001. The applicants have requested a variance from Section 114-94. A.
of the Springfield Township Zoning Ordinance to allow the front yard setback from
Bethlehem Pike to be reduced from 20 feet in depth to 17.14 feet. In addition, a variance
has been requested to reduce the front yard setback from Jones Avenue from the existing
10.31 feet to 5.15 feet in depth. A variance from Section 114-95 of the Zoning Ordinance has
been requested to eliminate the landscaped buffer required to be installed along the rear
and side property lines and street trees required to be planted along the frontage of both
Bethlehem Pike & Jones Avenue. The applicant has requested a variance from Section 114-
134. A.8. of the Zoning Ordinance for the required on-site parking. The site is required to
have 67 parking stalls and provides 13 on-site parking stalls. The applicant has requested
confirmation that the use of the property as a Funeral Home is a permitted use with the B-1
Business District. The property is located within Ward #1 of Springfield Township.

A copy of the application and information submitted for this application is on file in the
Community Development Office and may be reviewed during normal business hours. In
addition, all information submitted is posted on our website @springfieldmontco.org.

By Order of the Springfield Township
Zoning Hearing Board

Mark A. Penecale

Director of Planning & Zoning

THERE IS A 30-DAY PERIOD AFTER THE DATE THE DECISION IS RENDERED FOR ANY AND ALL AGGRIEVED PERSONS TO FILE AN
APPEAL IN THE APPROPRIATE COURT TO CONTEST THE ACTIONS OF THE ZONING HEARING BOARD. APPLICANTS THAT TAKE
ACTION ON ANY ZONING HEARING BOARD APPROVAL DURING THE 30-DAY APPEAL PERIOD, DO SO AT THEIR OWN RISK.



TOWNSHIP OF SPRINGFIELD

MONTGOMERY COUNTY
1510 PAPER MILL ROAD
WYNDMOOR, PA 19038
3lz4l 2024
NO.23-08 DATE!

PETITION

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP ZONING HEARING BOARD
We John F. Murray Funeral Home

(Name of Applicant)

Of (Address) 1220 Bethlehem Pike, Flourtown PA 19031

(Telephone No.) (215) 704-2586

do hereby make application before the Springfield Township Zoning Hearing Board to request:

An appeal from the decision of the Zoning/Building Official.

A special exception as provided for in Article , Section ,
Subsection , of the Springfield Township Zoning Code.

A variance from the requirements set forth in Article , Section ,
Subsection , of the Springfield Township Zoning Code.

X Other (please specify) See attachment for list of variances requested.

The property concerned is located at 1220 Bethlehem Pike, Flourtown PA 19031.

Petitioner’s Interest in the property is business owner and resident.

Present use of property Funeral Home and Residence




Explanation of Petition: Variance and Special Exception Requests must meet the statutory
guidelines Outlined in Section 114-165 of the Township Zoning Code. The following
explanation should indicate Compliance with those guidelines.

See attachment.

APPLICANT NOTE: Petition must be accompanied by eight (8) sets of scaled drawings or
plans, Application Fee and a copy of thq property deed.

Spring i .
Crae ftz3 08 Applicaqt’s Signatu/
NP SET=tv) L/
H\2eg = e

Owner’s Signz?e’,

Do not write in this sfmcem et e e e
Petition granted.
Petition refused.

The following special conditions are imposed.

By Order of the Zoning Hearing Board




Requesting the following:

- Confirm the Use is by-right and cremation is accessory use (if not, Special Exception as directed
by Twp Staff)

- 114-134.A(8) — Variance from Required Parking

- 114-94.A —Variance to permit a 17.14’ front yard setback along Bethlehem Pike whereas 20’ is
required & to permit 5.16’ front yard setback along Jones Avenue whereas 20’ is required.

- 114-95 - Variance to waive the landscape buffer between the properties

- 114-95 - Variance to permit 0 Street Trees along both Bethlehem Pike and Jones Ave.

As business member and resident at this location on Bethlehem Pike for 43 years, we are looking to
expand on to our existing building to provide amenities to our client families and community members
that the current building cannot offer though renovation alone.

We request relief from the require parking (114-134.A(8)) as we have an agreement with St. Genevieve
Parish directly across the street for use of their parking lots during non-church service times. This
arrangement provides for the necessary amount of parking to hold funeral services at our facility and
requires no additional development. Additionally, most funerals are held at churches, and the day-to-
day business of a funeral home does not require more than a few parking spaces which are provided on-
site. Existing traffic patterns and access points remain unchanged with this relief.

We are asking for a variance to 114-94.A to permit a 17.14’ front yard setback along Bethlehem Pike
whereas 20.0’ is required and to permit 5.16’ front yard setback along Jones Avenue whereas 20.0’ is
required. The proposed building setback matches similar frontage on our block from the street and is
consistent with the setback of other buildings along Bethlehem Pike in this neighborhood. With the
hardship being at a corner and having two front yards, the front yard setback along the side of the build
at Jones Avenue allows for maintaining the setback of an existing covered patio and enclose it within the
building envelope at a similar size. Overall, these modifications are consistent to the surrounding area.
The proposed building additions complement the residential character of the existing property,
enhancing the neighborhood streetscape with a thriving business.

Additional request for a Variance to 114-95 to waive the landscape buffer between the properties at
1220 Bethlehem Pike and 1208 Bethlehem Pike to permit a shared driveway for access. We own both
properties, and this is an existing non-conformity.

The final variance is a request from 114-95 for (zero) street trees along Bethlehem Pike and Jones
Avenue. This is an existing non-conformity and is consistent with other properties in the surrounding
area due to lack of adequate room between buildings and streets and the unfeasibility of trees at stone
retaining walls and overhead power along Bethlehem Pike.



TOWNSHIP OF SPRINGFIELD
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
ZONING INFORMATION AND FEE SCHEDULE

NOTICE TO APPLICANTS WHO WISH TO APPEAR BEFORE
THE ZONING HEARING BOARD OF SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP

Application Procedures

Applicants must complete the standard Petition form TYPED and signed in
TRIPLICATE and file same with the Zoning Officer by the last day of the month preceding the

public hearing date. TheZoning Board Hearings are normally held on the fourth Monday of
each month with the exception of a chosen

summer month.

Applications must be accompanied by eight (8) copies of scaled drawings including
sketches, or drawings indicating lot lines, building dimensions, yard distances, and any other
illustrative data relating to the Petition. Pertinent photographs and letters from immediate

neighbors are also helpful for the record but need not be filed unless required by the Zoning
Hearing Board.

A copy of the property deed must accompany all applications. No applications will be
accepted without the deed.

An explanation of the Petition must be provided with specific details on the nature of the
Petition, relief being requested, pertinent code sections, lot and setback criteria, etc.

In order for the Zoning Board to grant a special exception and/or variance request, the
statutory guidelines outlined in Section 114-165 of the Township Zoning Code must be met. The
explanation of the petition should indicate compliance with those guidelines. It is the applicant’s
responsibility to provide all necessary information pertaining to the petition.

It is required that the Applicant, or in the case of an organization to have one of its
corporate officers, be present to testify at the hearing. Applicants have the right to be
represented by an attorney.

Petitions are listed on the Zoning Hearing Board Agenda in the date order in which they
are received.

In accordance with the Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code, Act 247, Section
908, it will be necessary for Springfield Township to post notice of this Hearing. Such posting is
to be conspicuously displayed on the affected tract of land or building.



Filing Fees and Costs

Each applicant must pay the requisite application fee when filing a Petition to the Zoning
Hearing Board:

1. A filing fee of $500.00 shall be required with respect to any Petition dealing
exclusively with single or two-family residential property and the residential use,
including accessory use thereof. Such a Petition may involve an appeal from a
decision of the Zoning Officer, an application for a Special Exception, and/or a
Variance or any other appeal the Board is empowered to hear.

2. A filing fee of $1,200.00 shall be required with respect to any petition to the Zoning
Hearing Board for any matter dealing with non-residential property or the non-
residential use thereof, and/or multi-family use.

3. A continuance fee equal to 50% of the application fee will be charged for each
continuance that is requested by the applicant.

Filing fees are applied to clerical, advertising, mailing, administrative, legal and
stenographic costs associated with the Hearing and are not refundable to Applicant. The filing
fee has been established to pay the costs associated with one hearing. In those instances where
hearings are continued and the original filing fee and/or continuance fee does not cover the
additional costs incurred by the Township, the costs will be assessed upon the Applicant.

Should a written record, including a stenographic transcript, of the proceedings before the
Zoning Hearing Board, be appropriate or required, the Applicant or the Appellant, as the case
may be, will be billed and required to pay for the costs of preparing such a written record. In

such a case there shall not be any credit granted to anyone as a result of the filing fee initially
paid.

The Zoning Hearing Board may deem it appropriate to have a stenographic transcript of
the proceedings in any matter before it in order that a decision and opinion may be made. In

such a case the cost thereof shall be borne initially by the Applicant and thereafter by the
Appellant, upon appeal as a part of the cost of the entire written record of the proceedings.

I have read the Application Procedure and the Schedule of Filing Fees and Costs and
agree to be bound by the provisions thereof.

Dennis A. Murray
Printed Name of Applicant

‘Q — P /ﬂ 4"/2"%27

Applicant’s Signafupé and Date
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Prepared by and Retum to:

H&H Settlement Services, LLC
105 E. Glenside Avenue

Suite E

Glenside, PA 19038

File No. HFI815282
UPT# 52-00-01798-00-4 and 52-00-01801-00-1

@:biﬁ 33' ﬁﬁBﬁturB, made the 30th day of June, 2015,
Wettoeen
DENNIS A. MURRAY AND PATRICIA A. MURRAY, HUSBAND AND WIFE
(hereinafter called the Grantors), of the one part, and
DENNIS A. MURRAY, JR. AND NICOLE L. MURRAY, HUSBAND AND WIFE

(hereinafter called the Grantees), of the other part,

%ﬁﬂ%%etb, that the said Grantors for and in consideration of the sum of Four Hundred Thousand
And 00/100 Dollars ($400,000.00) lawful money of the United States of America, unto them well and
truly paid by the said Grantees, at or before the sealing and delivery hereof, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, have granted, bargained and sold, released and confirmed, and by these presents do grant,
bargain and sell, release and confixm unto the said Grantees, as tenants by the entirety

PREMISES "A" - ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage and lot of ground Situate in the
Village of Flourtown, Springfield Township, County of Montgomery, Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania, bounded and described in accordance with a recent survey thereof as
follows, to wit;

BEGINING at a hole in a cement step on the East side of Bethlehem Pike (formerly
Chestnut Hill and Springhouse Turnpike Road) intended as a corner of this and other land
now or late of Albert L. Jones, about to be conveyed to now or late Herbert L. Seddon;
thence along said land, the line passing through the middle of the partition wall between
dwelling houses upon this and the adjoining lot, about to be conveyed to Herbert L.
Seddon, South 86 degrees 50 minutes East 152.69 feet to an iron pipe, a corner; thence
along other lands of said Albert L. Jones, South 3 degrees 10 minutes West 25.40 feet to
an iron pipe a corner; thence along lands of the Jacoby Estate, South 81 degrees 15
minutes West 155.50 feet to an iron pipe a comer on the East side of said Bethlehem
Pike; thence along the east side thereof, North 3 degrees 10 minutes East 57.30 feet to the
place of beginning.

BEING house # 1218 Bethlehem Pike.

BEING Parcel # 52-00-01798-00-4



BEING the same premises which Herbert L. Seddon, Jr, and Alice Seddon, his wife, by Indenture dated
11/15/1977 and recorded 11/17/1977 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of

Montgomery in Deed Book 4257 page 499, granted and conveyed unto Dennis A. Murray and Patricia A,
Murray his wife, in fee.

PERMISES "B" - ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage and lot of ground Situate in the Village of
Flourtown, Springfield Township, County of Montgomery, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described in accordance with a recent survey thereof as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a hole in a cement step on the East side of Bethlehem Pike (formerly
Chestnut Hill and Springhouse Tumpike Road), intended as a corner of this and other
land now or late of Albert L. Jones, about to be conveyed to now or late Samuel S.
Thomas; thence along the East side of Bethlehem Pike North 3 degrees 10 minutes East,
27.70 feet to an iron pipe, a corner thence along other land of said Albert L. Jones South
87 degrees 47 minutes East 152.70 feet to an iron pipe a corner, and South 3 degrees, 10
minutes 30.30 feet to an iron pipe a comer; and thence along other lands of said Albert L.
Jones about to be conveyed to Samuel S. Thomas, the line passing through the middle of
the partition wall between the dwelling houses erected upon this and the adjoining lot,
North 86 degrees 50 minutes West, 152,69 feet to the place of beginning,

BEING Parcel # 52-00-01801-00-1

BEING the same premises which Mary Unruh Seddon Widow, by Indenture dated 11/15/1977 and
recorded 11/17/1977 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Montgomery in

Deed Book 4257 page 496, granted and conveyed unto Dennis A. Murray and Patricia A. Murray his
wife, in fee.

THIS IS A TRANSFER FROM FATHER AND MOTHER TO SON AND
DAUGHTER-IN-LAW AND IS THEREFORE EXEMPT FROM TRANSFER TAX

Wogether Wwith all and singular the buildings and improvements, ways, streets, alleys, driveways,
passages, waters, water-courses, r1ghts, liberties, pnvxleges, hereditaments and appurtenances, whatsoever
unto the hereby granted premises belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and
remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof: and all the estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and
demand whatsoever of them, the said gréntors, as well at law as in equity, of, in and to the same.

Wo have andy to Holl the said lot or piece of ground described above, with the buildings and -
improvements thereon erected, hereditaments and premises hereby granted, or mentioned and intended so

to be, with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, to and for the only proper
use and behoof of the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, forever.

And the said Grantors, for themselves and their heirs, executors and administrators, do, by these
presents, covenant, grant and agree, to and with the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, that they, the
said Grantors, and their heirs, all and:singular the hereditaments and premises herein described and
granted, or mentioned and intended s¢ to be, with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantees, their heirs
and assigns, against them, the said Grantors, and their heirs, will warrant and defend against the lawful
claims of all persons claiming by, through or under the said Grantors but not otherwise.



In Bitness Bhereot, the parties of the first part have hereunto set their hands and seals. Dated the
day and year first above written,

Sealel and Beliveredy |
INTHEPRESENCEOF US: .

@M & Mm&f{/sﬁm

is A. Murray %
C Rt 7 Lo

Patricia A, Murray

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania o
County of Montgomery }

On this, the 30th day of June, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared Dennis A, Murray and Patricia A. Murray, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the

persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same
for the purposes therein contained,

i
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I Lereunto set my hand and/ofiicial sea
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ' &
NOTARIAL SEAL \'6 ya
HEATHER S. HAGERTY, Notary Public lic
Abington Twp., Monlgomery Counly, PA Notax’qy Pu. 1. s
My Commission Expires February-20, 2018 My commission expires

The precise residence and the complete post office
address of the above-named Grantees is:

Mm

\én Behalfof the Grantee




Section 114-91. .
D. Restaurant, tearoom, rooming house, boardinghouse, animal hospital, commercial greenhouse, florist shop, undertaking and
embalming establishment, cemetery.

Section 114-94.
A. Front Yards:
(1) General requirement. There shall be a front yard, the depth of which shall be at least 20 feet.
[Amended 3-11-1970 by Ord. No. 591; 11-14-1973 by Ord. No. 625; 9-9-1987 by Ord. No. 750]

(2) Corner lots. In the case of a corner lot, a front yard, as provided for in Subsection A(1) above, shall be required on each side
on which the lot abuts, provided that the front yard on either side of such lot may be decreased or dispensed with when
authorized as a special exception.

Section 114-95: Landscaping:

For all land uses in the B1 Business District, buffers shall be provided along property boundaries, buffers or street trees shall be provided
along all streets and all parking areas shall be landscaped, in accordance with the requirements of § 95-111 of Chapter 95, Subdivision
of Land. Existing landscape material may be used to meet these requirements.

Landscaping. The Board of Commissioners shall require, as a condition for approval of subdivisions and land developments, appropriate
landscaping. This shall include but not be limited to side and rear boundaries, along streets and for off-street parking to soften visual
impact and screen glare and to minimize noise and other threats to safety or the environment while preserving the aesthetic nature
of the community.

[Added 10-8-1975 by Ord. No. 645; amended 7-8-1992 by Ord. No. 786]

(1) Subdivisions and land developments shall be required to provide landscape buffering along side and rear boundaries of the tract to
be subdivided or developed except in the development of single-family detached residences.

(a) Types of buffers. Softening buffers are designed to soften visual impact of adjacent land uses. Screening buffers are designed to
provide a more substantial visual barrier between conflicting land uses. The impact of the proposed use on adjacent properties is the
basis for establishing buffer standards. The buffer type is subject to approval of the Board of Commissioners.




(b) Softening buffers shall have a minimum width of at least 15 feet. Screening buffers shall have a minimum width of at least 10 feet
and a maximum width of 15 feet. In cases where zoning setback requirements for side or rear yards are narrower than the required
buffer width, the buffer shall be the width of the actual side or rear yard or the required buffer width of the side or rear yard, whichever
is less. Buffer areas may be considered as part of the required yard setback. _

(c) Softening buffers shall provide an average one canopy tree, one understory tree and one evergreen tree per 35 feet. When
consistent with the character of the neighborhood, plantings should be in naturalized clusters which soften the transition rather than
form a solid barrier. Screening buffers will be used when the buffer width is 10 feet or less. These should include one canopy tree, one
understory tree, four evergreen shrubs and four deciduous shrubs per 35 feet. Additional planting shall be required for each portion
thereof exceeding the dimensions listed above. All trees and shrubs shall be selected from the recommended plant materials in Table
I. The Board of Commissioners may permit other species if they are adapted to the area, are not generally subject to insects or diseases
and are of the same general character and growth habit as those listed in Table I. All plant materials shall meet the standards of the

American Association of Nurserymen.

(d) Buffers shall be located parallel to property or right-of-way boundaries but may be sited on any portion of the property if permitted
by the Board of Commissioners.

(e) The buffer requirement may be wholly or partially waived by the Board of Commissioners if they determine that existing plantings,
topography, increased setbacks or man-made structures provide adequate buffers.

(2) Street trees. Within any subdivision or land development, street trees shall be planted along new and existing streets.
(a) Street trees shall be planted within all front yard setbacks between 15 feet and 25 feet from the curb or edge of pavement, but in
no case shall they be planted within the right-of-way. At intersections, trees shall be located no closer than 25 feet from the radius of

the curb. Care should be taken to avoid eventual interference with overhead utilities.

(b) No less than one tree shall be provided for each 35 feet of street length or portion thereof. Trees shall be an approved species of
canopy tree, as noted with an asterisk in Table |, and shall be installed pursuant to an approved landscape plan.

(3) Parking area landscaping. Except in single-family detached residences, all off-street parking areas and all loading areas shall be
landscaped in accordance with the following standards:



(a) Perimeter landscaping. All parking and loading areas shall be landscaped with buffers along the front yard, as well as side and rear
yard boundaries.

(b) Internal landscaping. All parking areas containing more than 10 spaces shall be landscaped in accordance with the following
standard:

[1] For each 10 spaces or portions thereof, at least 500 square feet of planting area shall be provided in the form of landscaped islands,
which shall contain at least two canopy trees, one understory tree, six shrubs and ground cover or mulch of 100%.

[2] The minimum square footage of any one island shall be 200 square feet, with a minimum width of six feet. All trees shall be drawn
from the list of street trees marked with an asterisk in Table I. All plant materials shall meet the standards set forth in Subsection I(7).

[3]1 All landscape material within parking and loading areas shall be protected from injury due to vehicular encroachment by the use
of berms, wheel stops, concrete curbs, bollards, railings and other similar devices.

(4) Parking area landscaping shall be designed so as not to obstruct or interfere with pedestrian circulation. For example, landscaped
islands should not be placed between parking spaces and building entrances unless pedestrian walkways across these islands are

provided.
(5) Nonconforming buffers.

(a) Where property boundary buffers or street buffers are nonexistent or nonconforming, such buffers shall be installed as a condition
for permission to:

[1] Make a change in zoning district, when requested by property owner(s); or

[2] Expand an existing structure beyond 25% of gross square footage or 25% of lot coverage.

(b) The applicant shall conform to this chapter to the maximum extent possible. If the required minimum buffer width is not available,
structural measures such as fences, walls or berms may be used in conjunction with landscape material, with the approval of the Board
of Commissioners, to provide an equivalent degree of screening.



Section 114-134:

(8). Church, auditorium or other place of public assemblage. One parking space for every 50 square feet of total floor area.
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James M. Lee
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Baird M. Standish
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Peter D. Wilson
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Michael E. Maxwell
Jonathan C. Cobb
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A. Michael Taylor
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Joelle Kleinman
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Timothy P. Woodrow, PE
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The Township of Springtield

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Township Bldg., 1510 Paper Mill Rd., Wyndmoor, PA 19038
website: www.SpringfieldMontco.org Phone: 215-836-7600

Fax: 215-836-7180

Zoning Hearing Board Notice

Notice is hereby given that the Zoning Hearing Board of Springfield Township, Montgomery
County, will hold a meeting as required by the Township’s Zoning Ordinance. This meeting
will be in the Boardroom of the Springfield Township Administration Building, located at 1510
Paper Mill Road, Wyndmoor, PA 19038.

Monday, April 24, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. at which time a public meeting will commence on the
following application:

Case #23-10: This is the application of Noelle & Matthew Powell owners of property located
at 1203 Bergan Road, Oreland, PA 19075 known as Parcel #5200-0141-4001. The applicants
have requested a variance from Section 114-52. B of the Springfield Township Zoning
Ordinance to allow for the construction of a 530 square foot deck to the rear of the home,
that will increase the building coverage to 20.3% of the total lot area. The property is limited
to 20% as per the requirements of Section 114-52.B of the Zoning Ordinance. The property
is zoned within the A-Residential District of Ward #4 of Springfield Township.

A copy of the application and information submitted for this application is on file in the
Community Development Office and may be reviewed during normal business hours. In
addition, all information submitted is posted on our website @springfieldmontco.org.

By Order of the Springfield Township
Zoning Hearing Board

Mark A. Penecale

Director of Planning & Zoning

THERE IS A 30-DAY PERIOD AFTER THE DATE THE DECISION IS RENDERED FOR ANY AND ALL AGGRIEVED PERSONS TO FILE AN
APPEAL IN THE APPROPRIATE COURT TO CONTEST THE ACTIONS OF THE ZONING HEARING BOARD. APPLICANTS THAT TAKE
ACTION ON ANY ZONING HEARING BOARD APPROVAL DURING THE 30-DAY APPEAL PERIOD, DO SO AT THEIR OWN RISK.



TOWNSHIP OF SPRINGFIELD | MAR 1R

FD
MONTGOMERY COUNTY
1510 PAPER MILL ROAD | SR
WYNDMOOR, PA 19038 | o
NO#H23- DATE: 2[28]22
PETITION

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP ZONING HEARING BOARD

Noelle and Matthew Powell
We

(Name of Applicant)

Of (Address) 1203 Bergan Road, Oreland, PA 19075

(Telephone No.) 215-233-1809

do hereby make application before the Springfield Township Zoning Hearing Board to request:
An appeal from the decision of the Zoning/Building Official.

A special exception as provided for in Article , Section
Subsection , of the Springfield Township Zoning Code.

X A variance from the requirements set forth in Article 114 | Section 52
Subsection B of the Springfield Township Zoning Code.

Other (please specify)

The property concerned is located at1203 Bergan Road, Oreland, PA 19075

Petitioner’s Interest in the property isProperty Owner

Present use of pmpertySIngle Family Dwelling




Explanation of Petition: Variance and Special Exception Requests must meet the statutory
guidelines Outlined in Section 114-165 of the Township Zoning Code. The following
explanation should indicate Compliance with those guidelines.

| am requesting a variance to construct a 530 sq foot deck on my property which has

14,100 square feet of total lot area. The total building area of my exisiting structure and

this proposed deck would equal 20.35%, 0.35% greater than the maximum 20%

zoning oridinance limit for total building area on a property. The reason for the variance

request is due to the fact that this deck was designed to meet ADA compliance for a

current residence of our property. Reducing the decks square footage would obstruct

wheelchair clearances amongst the planned deck tables and seating.

APPLICANT NOTE: Petition must be accompanied by eight (8) sets of scaled drawings or
plans, Application Fee and a copy of the property deed.

e

cpd\sj;fzs O | o e Lty ' Applicant’s Signature
\zet | |
f MAR § 1 per |
Yoemos MR 3L

f -
Gwner’s Signature

I

Do not write in this space.
Petition granted.
Petition refused.

The following special conditions are imposed.

By Order of the Zoning Hearing Board




TOWNSHIP OF SPRINGFIELD
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
ZONING INFORMATION AND FEE SCHEDULE

NOTICE TO APPLICANTS WHO WISH TO APPEAR BEFORE
THE ZONING HEARING BOARD OF SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP

Application Procedures

Applicants must complete the standard Petition form TYPED and signed in
TRIPLICATE and file same with the Zoning Officer by the last day of the month preceding the
public hearing date. TheZoning Board Hearings are normally held on the fourth Monday of
each month with the exception of a chosen

summer month.

Applications must be accompanied by eight (8) copies of scaled drawings including
sketches, or drawings indicating lot lines, building dimensions, yard distances, and any other
illustrative data relating to the Petition. Pertinent photographs and letters from immediate
neighbors are also helpful for the record but need not be filed unless required by the Zoning
Hearing Board.

A copy of the property deed must accompany all applications. No applications will be
accepted without the deed.

An explanation of the Petition must be provided with specific details on the nature of the
Petition, relief being requested, pertinent code sections, lot and setback criteria, etc.

In order for the Zoning Board to grant a special exception and/or variance request, the
statutory guidelines outlined in Section 114-165 of the Township Zoning Code must be met. The
explanation of the petition should indicate compliance with those guidelines. It is the applicant’s
responsibility to provide all necessary information pertaining to the petition.

It is required that the Applicant, or in the case of an organization to have one of its
corporate officers, be present to testify at the hearing. Applicants have the right to be
represented by an attorney.

Petitions are listed on the Zoning Hearing Board Agenda in the date order in which they
are received.

In accordance with the Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code, Act 247, Section
908, it will be necessary for Springfield Township to post notice of this Hearing. Such posting is
to be conspicuously displayed on the affected tract of land or building.



Filing Fees and Costs

Each applicant must pay the requisite application fee when filing a Petition to the Zoning
Hearing Board:

1. A filing fee of $500.00 shall be required with respect to any Petition dealing
exclusively with single or two-family residential property and the residential use,
including accessory use thereof. Such a Petition may involve an appeal from a
decision of the Zoning Officer, an application for a Special Exception, and/or a
Variance or any other appeal the Board is empowered to hear.

2. A filing fee of $1,200.00 shall be required with respect to any petition to the Zoning
Hearing Board for any matter dealing with non-residential property or the non-
residential use thereof, and/or multi-family use.

3. A continuance fee equal to 50% of the application fee will be charged for each
continuance that is requested by the applicant.

Filing fees are applied to clerical, advertising, mailing, administrative, legal and
stenographic costs associated with the Hearing and are not refundable to Applicant. The filing
fee has been established to pay the costs associated with one hearing. In those instances where
hearings are continued and the original filing fee and/or continuance fee does not cover the
additional costs incurred by the Township, the costs will be assessed upon the Applicant.

Should a written record, including a stenographic transcript, of the proceedings before the
Zoning Hearing Board, be appropriate or required, the Applicant or the Appellant, as the case
may be, will be billed and required to pay for the costs of preparing such a written record. In
such a case there shall not be any credit granted to anyone as a result of the filing fee initially
paid.

The Zoning Hearing Board may deem it appropriate to have a stenographic transcript of
the proceedings in any matter before it in order that a decision and opinion may be made. In
such a case the cost thereof shall be borne initially by the Applicant and thereafter by the
Appellant, upon appeal as a part of the cost of the entire written record of the proceedings.

I have read the Application Procedure and the Schedule of Filing Fees and Costs and
agree to be bound by the provisions thereof.

MMT ?ow (AW

Printed Name of Applicant

/é& 2[zs]22

Avpplicant’s Signature and Date




RECORDER OF DEEDS
MONTGOMERY COUNTY

Nancy J. Becker

One Montgomery Plaza

Swede and Airy Streets ~ Suite 303

P.O. Box 311 ~ Norristown, PA 19404

Office: (610) 278-3289 ~ Fax: (610) 278-3869

DEED BK 5753 PG 00183 to 00187
INSTRUMENT # : 2009127959
RECORDED DATE: 12/08/2009 09:34:08 AM

1138821-0013J

MONTGOMERY COUNTY ROD

OFFICIAL RECORDING COVER PAGE

Page 10f 5

Document Type: Deed

Transaction #: 1036263 - 2 Doc(s)

Document Date: 11/30/2009 Document Page Count: 4
Reference Info: Operator Id: dcane
RETURN TO: (Simplifile) SUBMITTED BY:

maple settlement services
1821 purdie lane

maple glen, PA 19002
(215) 646-0700

maple settlement services
1821 purdie lane

maple glen, PA 13002
(215) 646-0700

* PROPERTY DATA:
Parcel 1D #: 52-00-01414-00-1
Address: 1203 BERGAN RD
PA
19075
Municipality: Springfield Township (100%)
School District: Springfield

* ASSOCIATED DOCUMENT({S):

CONSIDERATION/SECURED AMT: $210,000.00
TAXABLE AMOUNT: $210,000.00
FEES / TAXES:

Recording Fee:Deed $65.00
State RTT $2,100.00
Springfield Township RTT $1,050.00
Springfield School District RTT $1,050.00
Rejected Document Fee $5.00
Total: $4,270.00

DEED BK 5753 PG 00183 to 00187
Recorded Date: 12/08/2009 09:34:08 AM

g,

AR s
§ & Roaloms 2
recorded in the Seij bi'e
Recorder of Deeds 25 N/ < §
Office in Montgomery %,”?6, QS

County, Pennsylvania.

Nancy J. Becker
Recorder of Deeds

PLEASE DO NOT DETACH

THIS PAGE IS NOW PART OF THIS LEGAL DOCUMENT

NOTE: If document data differs from cover sheet, document data always supersedes.
*COVER PAGE DOES NOT INCLUDE ALL DATA, PLEASE SEE INDEX AND DOCUMENT FOR ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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Prepared by and Return to:

Maple Settlement Services
1821 Purdie Lane
Maple Glen, PA 19002

MONTCO

215-646-0700
File No. C0718 MONTGOMERY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS REGISTRY
UPL 52-00-01414-00-1 52-00-01414-00-1 SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP

1203 BERGAN RD
DIJENNO JOHN A & PATRICIA A
B 040D L 99 U037 1101 12/08/2009

ThlS Indel’lture, made the 30th day of November, 2009,

Between

JOHN A. DIJENNO AND PATRICIA A. DIJENNO

(hereinafter called the Grantors), of the one part, and

MATTHEW D. POWELL AND NOELLE CEBRON POWELL

{(hereinafter called the Grantees), of the other part,

Witnesseth, that the said Grantors for and in consideration of the sum of Two Hundred Ten
Thousand Dollars 00/100 (5210,000.60) lawful money of the United States of America, unto them well
and truly paid by the said Grantees, at or before the sealing and delivery hereof, the receipt whereof is
hereby acknowledged, have granted, bargained and sold, released and confirmed, and by these presents do
grant, bargain and sell, release and confirm unto the said Grantees, as tenants by the entirety

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground, with the buildings and improvements
thereon erected, SITUATE in the Township of Springfield, County of Montgomery and
State of Pennsylvania, being Lot No. 99 as shown on Plan of Subdivision known as
"Greendale Manor, Section 3" made for Sumnybrook, Inc., by Barton and Martin,
Engineers, dated 10/25/1954 and recorded 2/17/1955 in the Office for the Recording of
Deeds in and for the County of Montgomery at Notristown, PA, in Plan Book A-2 page 8
and being more fully described according to said plan as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northeasterly side of Bergan Road (50 feet wide) at the
distance of 174 feet, measured North 45 degrees 46 minutes 46 seconds West from a
point of curve in the same, which point of curve is at the arc distance of 17.01 feet
measured on the are of a circle curving to the right having a radius of 10 feet from a point
on the Northwesterly side of Paper Mill Road (46.5 feet wide); thence extending from
said point of beginning along said side of Bergan Road, North 45 degrees 46 minutes 46
seconds West, 125 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 98 on said plan; thence extending
along same North 44 degrees 13 minutes 14 seconds East 119.74 feet to a point in the
Southwesterly side of a 60 feet wide easement reserved for drainage; thence extending
along same South 38 degrees 45 minutes 55 seconds East 125.94 feet to a point in line of
Lot No. 100 on said plan; thence extending along same South 44 degrees 13 minutes 14
seconds West, 104.37 feet to the first mentioned point and place of beginning.

$10.00
JuU



12/08/2009 09:34:08 AM DEED BK 5753 PG 00185 MONTCO

Being the same premises which William Wilson Stewart and Frances M. Stewart by Deed
dated 6/15/92 and recorded 6/23/92 in Montgomery County in Deed Book 5010
Page 1791 conveyed unto John A. DiJennc and Patricia A. Dilenno, in fee.

Divorce proceedings filed in Montgomery County Patricia Anne DilJenno vs Jobn
Anthony DiJenno filed 12/12/07 n Cp # 2007-30785.

Together with all and singular the buildings and improvements, ways, streets, alleys, driveways,
passages, waters, water-courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and appurtenances, whatsoever
unto the hereby granted premises belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and
remainders, rents, issues, and profits thercof; and all the estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and
demand whatsoever of them, the said grantors, as well at law as in equity, of, in and to the same.

To have and to hold the said lot or piece of ground described above, with the buildings and
improvements thereon erected, hereditaments and premises hereby granted, or mentioned and intended so
to be, with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, to and for the only proper
use and behoof of the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, forever.

And the said Grantors, for themselves and their heirs, executors and administrators, do, by these
presents, covenant, grant and agree, to and with the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, that they, the
said Grantors, and their heirs, all and singular the hereditaments and premises herein described and
granted, or mentioned and intended so to be, with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantees, their heirs
and assigns, against them, the said Grantors, and their heirs, and against all and every other person and
persons whosoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof, shatl and will

Warrant and Forever Defend.

In Witness Whereof, the parties of the first part have hereunto set their hands and seals. Dated the
day and year first above written.

Sealed and Delivered
in the Presence of Us:

— C
[7? A/U\ J / i2ns" {SEAL)

‘/ﬁhn Dﬂunm‘?"‘l«
% /A @MEAL}
/ / PatncxaA DiJenno
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania o
County of Montgomery

On this, the 30th day of November, 2009, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared John A. DiJenno and Patricia A. DiJenno, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the
persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrament, and acknowledged that they executed the same
for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNLSS WIHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
?/‘
&

Notary E‘lf\bf'ic / / /
Mycor[';wﬁssion expires %/({{ o

COMM_Q”NWEA!:_T.: 1 OF PENNSYLVAMIA
Notarial Sest ]
. WoshuaR. Foley, Notary Puglic
Unper Dublin Twp., Manigomery Coun
My Comsmission E:xmires March 14, 201 1

Member, Pennsylvania Assoclziion of Notarles

The precise residence and the complete post office
address of the above-named Grantees is:

1203 Bergan Road
Oreland, PA 19075

S

e
On/}:ﬁh;‘]f dfAfie Grantees
i,/
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Prepared by and Return to:

Maple Settlement Services
1821 Purdie Lane

Maple Glen, PA 19002
215-646-0700

File No. C0718
UPI # 52-00-01414-00-1

This Indenture. made the 30th day of November, 2009,

Between

JOHN A. DIJENNO AND PATRICIA A. DIJENNO

(hereinafter called the Grantors), of the one part, and
MATTHEW D. POWELL AND NOELLE CEBRON POWELL

(hereinafter called the Grantees), of the other part,

Witnesseth, that the said Grantors for and in consideration of the sum of Two Hundred Ten
Thousand Dollars 00/100 ($210,000.00) lawful money of the United States of America, unto them well
and truly paid by the said Grantees, at or before the sealing and delivery hereof, the receipt whereof is
hereby acknowledged, have granted, bargained and sold, released and confirmed, and by these presents do
grant, bargain and sell, release and confirm unto the said Grantees, as tenants by the entirety

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground, with the buildings and improvements
thereon erected, SITUATE in the Township of Springfield, County of Montgomery and
State of Pennsylvania, being Lot No. 99 as shown on Plan of Subdivision known as
"Greendale Manor, Section 3" made for Sunnybrook, Inc., by Barton and Martin,
Engineers, dated 10/25/1954 and recorded 2/17/1955 in the Office for the Recording of
Deeds in and for the County of Montgomery at Norristown, PA, in Plan Book A-2 page 8
and being more fully described according to said plan as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northeasterly side of Bergan Road (50 feet wide) at the
distance of 174 feet, measured North 45 degrees 46 minutes 46 seconds West from a
point of curve in the same, which point of curve is at the arc distance of 17.01 feet
measured on the arc of a circle curving to the right having a radius of 10 feet from a point
on the Northwesterly side of Paper Mill Road (46.5 feet wide); thence extending from
said point of beginning along said side of Bergan Road, North 45 degrees 46 minutes 46
seconds West, 125 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 98 on said plan; thence extending
along same North 44 degrees 13 minutes 14 seconds East 119.74 feet to a point in the
Southwesterly side of a 60 feet wide easement reserved for drainage; thence extending
along same South 38 degrees 45 minutes 55 seconds East 125.94 feet to a point in line of
Lot No. 100 on said plan; thence extending along same South 44 degrees 13 minutes 14
seconds West, 104.37 feet to the first mentioned point and place of beginning.



Being the same premises which William Wilson Stewart and Frances M. Stewart by Deed
dated 6/15/92 and recorded 6/23/92 in Montgomery County in Deed Book 5010
Page 1791 conveyed unto John A. DiJenno and Patricia A. DiJenno, in fee.

Divorce proceedings filed in Montgomery County Patricia Anne DiJenno vs John
Anthony DiJenno filed 12/12/07 in Cp # 2007-30785.

Together with all and singular the buildings and improvements, ways, streets, alleys, driveways,
passages, waters, water-courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and appurtenances, whatsoever
unto the hereby granted premises belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and
remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof; and all the estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and
demand whatsoever of them, the said grantors, as well at law as in equity, of, in and to the same.

To have and to hold the said lot or piece of ground described above, with the buildings and
improvements thereon erected, hereditaments and premises hereby granted, or mentioned and intended so
to be, with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, to and for the only proper
use and behoof of the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, forever.

And the said Grantors, for themselves and their heirs, executors and administrators, do, by these
presents, covenant, grant and agree, to and with the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, that they, the
said Grantors, and their heirs, all and singular the hereditaments and premises herein described and
granted, or mentioned and intended so to be, with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantees, their heirs
and assigns, against them, the said Grantors, and their heirs, and against all and every other person and
persons whosoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof, shall and will

Warrant and Forever Defend.

In Witness Whereof, the parties of the first part have hereunto set their hands and seals. Dated the
day and year first above written.

Sealed and Delivered
in the Presence of Us:

Ty . . T (SEAL}

~John A, DiJenno ™ / .

Y/,
’j?/l/) Ity ﬁ : WEAL}
I ('

Patricia A. DiJenno g
4




Commonwealth of Pennsylvania .
County of Montgomery

On this, the 30th day of November, 2009, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared John A. DiJenno and Patricia A. DiJenno, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the

persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same
for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. g 1 7
)
N

Notary P{vlyfu /
My cotfuriission exp‘fru 7Y i

Member, Pennsylvania &ssoc:ai’iggof—;ﬁmar!ﬂ;

The precise residence and the complete post office
address of the above-named Grantees is:

1203 Bergan Road
Oreland, PA 19075

N
A r
On/ ,ﬁ?:h',‘i I d{die Grantees

L/
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PARID: 520001414001

POWELL MATTHEW D & NOELLE CEBRON

1203 BERGAN RD

Parcel

TaxMapID 52040D037

Parid 52-00-01414-00-1
Land Use Code 1101

Land Use Description

Property Location

R - SINGLE FAMILY
1203 BERGAN RD

Lot # 99

Lot Size 14100 SF

Front Feet 125

Municipality SPRINGFIELD

School District SPRINGFIELD TWP

Utilities ALL PUBLIC//

Owner

Name(s) POWELL MATTHEW D & NOELLE CEBRON
Name(s)

Mailing Address
Care Of

Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Current Assessment

1203 BERGAN RD

ORELAND PA 19075

Appraised Value

Assessed Value

Restrict Code

156,620 156,620

Estimated Taxes

County 664

Montco Community College 61

Municipality 707

School District 5,688

Total 7,120

Tax Lien Tax Claim Bureau Parcel Search
Last Sale

Sale Date 30-NOV-09

Sale Price $210,000

Tax Stamps 2100

Deed Book and Page 5753-00183

Grantor DIJENNO JOHN A & PATRICIA A
Grantee POWELL MATTHEW D & NOELLE CEBRON

Date Recorded

08-DEC-09



COMMISSIONERS

James M. Lee
President

Baird M. Standish
Vice President

Peter D. Wilson

Eddie T. Graham
Michael E. Maxwell
Jonathan C. Cobb
Susanna O. Ratsavong

OFFICERS

A. Michael Taylor
Secretary-Manager

James J. Garrity
Solicitor

Joelle Kleinman
Treasurer / Tax Collector

Timothy P. Woodrow, PE
Engineer

The Township of Springtield

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Township Bldg., 1510 Paper Mill Rd., Wyndmoor, PA 19038
website: www.SpringfieldMontco.org Phone: 215-836-7600

Mr. Matthew Powell Fax: 215-836-7180
1203 Bergan Road
Oreland, PA 19075

March 6, 2023

Re: Building Permit Application for 1203 Bergan Road, Oreland, PA, 19075

Dear Mr. Powell,

This letter is sent to inform you that the building permit application you submitted
for the construction of a 530 square foot deck on your property cannot be approved
as submitted. The reason the application has been denied is due to the fact that the
proposed deck would place your property over the permitted building coverage
limitation of 20% of your total lot area.

Your property is zoned within the A-Residential District of Ward #4 of Springfield
Township. Section 114-52.B of the Springfield Township Zoning Ordinance limits the
total building area on your property to no greater than 20% of the total lot area. Our
records list your property as having 14,100 square feet of total lot area. In addition,
our records list the property as having 2,340 square feet of existing building coverage.
This does not include the pool, the driveway, walkways or the concrete patio. The

proposed deck would place the property 50 square feet over the allowable coverage
limit.

You have several options to consider. One, the size of the proposed deck can be
reduced by 50 square feet. Two, if you believe that the calculations | put together
are not accurate, a plan of the property can be prepared by either a Land Surveyor

or a Professional Engineer. Lastly, you can apply to the Zoning Hearing Board for a
variance from Section 114-52.B.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 215-836-7600, ext. 1114.




Section 114-52: Lot & Building Area

A. Lot area. A lot area of not less than 12,500 square feet per family shall be provided for every building
hereafter erected, altered or used in whole or in part as a dwelling.
[Amended 6-13-1979 by Ord. No. 684]

B. Building area. The building area shall not exceed 20% of the lot area.
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